# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		04/03/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gaines Group, LLC	
Street Address:	2901 W. Sam Houston Pkwy. N.	
Internal Address:	Suite A100	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS	

Name:	Light House Candles LLC		
Doing Business As:	Light House Home Products LLC		
Street Address:	2901 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N.		
Internal Address:	Suite A100		
City:	Houston		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77043		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TEXAS		

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3463116	SCENTLICIOUS6	
Registration Number:	3477768	SCENTLICIOUS 6	
Registration Number:	3468782	NATURAL SPIRITS	
Registration Number:	3477767	DESTISCENTS	
Registration Number:	3939562	SOCIAL LIGHTS	
Registration Number:	3033069	SCENTSERS	
TRADEMARK			

900222391 REEL: 004774 FRAME: 0836

OP \$165.00 3463116

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8586359686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 858-635-2142

Email: jpbroder@san.rr.com
Correspondent Name: James P. Broder
Address Line 1: 9915 Mira Mesa Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30066.100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Broder
Signature:	/James P. Broder/
Date:	05/07/2012

## Total Attachments: 3

source=ReleaseOfSecurity05072012#page1.tif source=ReleaseOfSecurity05072012#page2.tif source=ReleaseOfSecurity05072012#page3.tif

# STATEMENT OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AGREEMENT

This instrument is prepared as of April 3, 2012 and in intended to comply with the formal requisites as set forth in the Uniform Commercial Code and the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

1. The name and address of the debtor ("Debtor") is:

Gaines Group LLC, and Light House Candles LLC d/b/a Light House Home Products LLC 2901 W. Sam Houston Pkwy N., Suite A100 Houston, TX 77043

2. The name and address of the secured party ("Secured Party") is:

PNC Bank, National Association 2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 1850 Dallas, Texas 75201

- 3. This statement refers to that certain Patent Security Agreement made as of November 13, 2009, executed by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded at Reel #004101 Frame 0004 on November 23, 2009.
- 4. Secured Party hereby releases all of its right, title and interest in and to the collateral and all good will associated therewith, as further described on <u>Schedule A</u>, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.
  - 5. Presented for filing to the U. S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.
- All fees and expenses relating to this instrument and the filing thereof shall be paid for by Debtor.

SECURED PARTY:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By:

Andrew S. Bae Vice President

## EXHIBIT "A"

SCENTLICIOUS6 (Int'l Class: 3)

Registered

SN 77-075422

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

SCENTLICIOUS6 (Int'l Class: 4)

Registered

SN 77-243356Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

NATURAL SPIRITS (int'l Class: 3, 4, 11, 21)

Registered

SN 77-116600

Gaines Group ELC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

**DESTISCENTS** (Int'l Class: 4)

Registered

SN 77-243102

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

SOCIAL LIGHTS (Int'l Class: 4, 11, 21)

Registered

SN 77-851995

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Llability Company)

SCENTLICIOUS6 (Int'l Class: 3)

Registered

SN 77-075422

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

WOODLIGHTS (Int'l Class: 4)

Allowed-Intent to use notice of allowance issued

SN 85-195527

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

WOODLITES (Int'l Class: 4)

Allowed-Intent to use notice of allowance issued

SN 85-195532

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

SCENTSERS (Int'l Class: 4)

Registered

SN 76-459543

Light House Candles LLC (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

SMOOTHIE BLEND (Int'l Class: 4)

Pending-Publication Review complete

SN 85-347035

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

APPLE-LICIOUS (Int'l Class: 4)

5N 85-347066

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

INDIGO NIGHTS (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347076

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

DAY'S END (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347085

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

**GRANDMA'S KITCHEN (Int') Class: 4)** 

SN 85-347097

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

TRANQUIL RETREAT (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347117

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

TRIM THE TREE (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347127

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

GLACIAL STREAM (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347166

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

MAHOGANY AND TEAK (Int'l Class 4)

SN 85-347186

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

FIREPLACE (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347202

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

DAY'S END (Int'l Class: 3)

SN 85-347214

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

SCENTIMENTS (Int'l Class: 4)

SN 85-347853

RECORDED: 05/07/2012

Gaines Group LLC (Texas Limited Liability Company)

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending - Non-Final Action mailed

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending-Non-Final Action mailed

Pending-Publication Review complete

Pending-Non-Final Action mailed

Pending-Non-Final Action mailed